

CITY OF KOTZEBUE RESOLUTION NO. 25-08

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER, ACTING CITY MANAGER OR HIS/HER DESIGNEEE TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT FOR THE AHFC FRONTIER HOUSING DEVELOPMENT PROJECT IN KOTZEBUE BETWEEN KIC AND THE CITY OF KOTZEBUE.

WHEREAS, KIC through an RFP process was selected for the AHFC Frontier Housing Development Project in Kotzebue;

WHEREAS, the responsibilities for this Project need to be defined for the City, KIC and AHFC. AHFC has a separate Agreement with the City, but the City and KIC need to have any Agreement defining their respective responsibilities for this important Project; and,

WHEREAS, defining these responsibilities between the City and KIC in advance of the commencement of this much needed Project will allow the KIC to proceed with the orderly construction of these housing units in Kotzebue.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Kotzebue authorizes the City Manager, Acting City Manager or his/her designee working with the Public Works Director/Acting Public Works Director, City Planner and City Attorney to develop and execute an Agreement for the AHFC Frontier Housing Development Project in Kotzebue between KIC and the City of Kotzebue.

Resolution 25-08 Agreement for the AHFC Frontier Housing Development Project in K Kotzebue Page 2 of 2	Kotzebue between KIC and City of
PASSED AND APPROVED by a duly constituted quorum Kotzebue, Alaska, this 6 th day of February, 2025.	of the City Council of the City of
CITY OF KOTZEBUE	
Derek Haviland-Lie, Mayor	
ATTEST:	SEAL]
Paeton Schaeffer, City Clerk	